

Press Release

Horizons ETFs Extends Thematic ETF Suite With Vaccine ETF and North American Infrastructure ETF

28 October 2021

FRANKFURT AM MAIN – The COVID-19 pandemic has put a strain on the global healthcare system. In the wake of its massive negative impacts, it has positively catalyzed the development of new drugs and vaccines.¹ The potential usage for mRNA-based pharmaceuticals, for instance, far exceeds its current application as an effective vaccine against SARS-COVID-19. Research predicts the global mRNA Vaccines and Therapeutics market to grow at a CAGR of around 13% during 2021-2026.² Today, Horizons ETFs Management (Canada) Inc. ("Horizons ETFs") has launched <u>the Horizons Global Vaccines and Infectious</u> <u>Diseases Index ETF ("HVAX")</u>, an ETF that provides global exposure to companies involved in vaccine development, diagnostics, and therapeutics. On the same day, the Canadian ETF provider also launched the <u>Horizons North American Infrastructure Development Index ETF ("BLDR")</u>, which builds on the surge in demand of North American infrastructure companies as the current US administration proposes a bill for an extensive trillion-dollar infrastructure program.

mRNA technology first originated in the late 60s of the previous century. Its mechanism bears vast potential for immunology, especially against infectious diseases and various types of cancer. Horizons ETFs' HVAX ETF includes companies active in the development and production of vaccines, therapeutics, and diagnostics. The **Solactive Global Vaccines and Infectious Diseases Index** serves as the underlying for HVAX. Its constituents are derived via **Solactive's proprietary natural language processing algorithm ARTIS**[®]. Using keywords that describe the index theme, ARTIS[®] identifies companies that have or are expected to have significant exposure in the field of involvement in the development and production of vaccines, therapeutics, and diagnostics. For example, companies developing, manufacturing, and distributing healthcare products, specializing in vaccines and therapeutics are eligible for index inclusion. Furthermore, businesses researching novel prophylactics, therapeutics, and vaccines for the treatment and prevention of infectious diseases, including novel viruses and highly transmissible diseases, are included in the index composition.

Solactive Americas Inc. 2 Bloor Street East Suite 3502 ON M4W 1A8 Toronto Canada Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang Director, Americas Sales +1 (647) 608-8446 Lindsay.wang@solactive.com

Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com



¹ https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-021-02483-w

² https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211001005282/en/Global-mRNA-Vaccines-and-Therapeutics-Market-Report-2021-13-CAGR-Forecast-During-2021-2026



The Horizons North American Infrastructure Development Index ETF tracks the Solactive North American Infrastructure Development Index. The index serves as a representation of companies that have involvement in building materials and equipment, as well as logistics, construction, and engineering services used for the development and maintenance of infrastructure projects. To be included in the index universe, constituents must be headquartered in the US or Canada. Moreover, the index is composed of 50 securities classified in seven index categories, which are created using a common business industry classification system. The seven categories are: Transportation Infrastructure Construction, Transportation Operators, Telecommunication Infrastructure, Water and Energy Infrastructure, Infrastructure Materials and Components, Infrastructure Construction, and Construction Machinery. Within their respective index category, all eligible securities are ranked based on their share class market capitalization in descending order.

<u>Timo Pfeiffer, Chief Markets Officer at Solactive, comments:</u> "Thematic investing aims to enable investors to engage with long-term trends that are expected to add value to investment portfolios. Horizons ETFs' new products are dedicated to leveraging on exactly this purpose. Both the vaccine producers and infrastructure businesses are promising industries due to their long-term orientation and innovation potential. We are happy that we were able to brace our relationship with Horizons ETFs again with these two new releases."

<u>Steve Hawkins, President and CEO at Horizons ETFs, comments:</u> "As Canada's leading provider of thematic ETFs, we are proud to once again partner with Solactive AG to offer access to two of the most important themes of today. Thematic ETFs, like HVAX and BLDR, provide one-stop access with exposure to long-term trends with significant potential upside. There has never been an easier time to harness thematic ETFs and get exposure to the sectors driving the future forward. We are proud of the relationship we have built with Solactive AG and to have collaborated with them on these exciting thematic indices."

The Horizons ETFs North American Infrastructure Development Index ETF and the Horizons ETFs Global Vaccines and Infectious Diseases Index ETF started trading on the Toronto Stock Exchange ("TSX") on October 27th, 2021.

For more information about HVAX, please visit: www.HorizonsETFs.com/HVAX For more information about BLDR, please visit: www.HorizonsETFs.com/BLDR

For more information please visit: <u>http://www.solactive.com</u>

Solactive Americas Inc. 2 Bloor Street East Suite 3502 ON M4W 1A8 Toronto Canada Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang Director, Americas Sales +1 (647) 608-8446 Lindsay.wang@solactive.com

Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X





Note to editors

About Solactive

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt, and, with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, and Dresden, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 250 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 18,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market-leading ESG and thematic indices.

As at April 2020, Solactive served approximately 450 clients across the world, with approximately US\$200 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Vollmuth, Alexander Steiner, and Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive Americas Inc.

2 Bloor Street East Suite 3502 ON M4W 1A8 Toronto Canada Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang Director, Americas Sales +1 (647) 608-8446 Lindsay.wang@solactive.com

Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X

